Senate Elections & Local Government Committee

2006

Chairperson: Senator Tim Huelskamp
Vice Chairperson: Senator Kay O’Connor
Ranking Minority Member: Senator Marci Francisco

Members:
Senator Donald Betts

Senator Les Donlovan
Senator Mike Peterson
Senator Dennis Pyle
Senator Roger Reitz
Senator Dennis Wilson

Staft:
Ken Wilke, Revisor of Statutes

Martha Dorsey, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Mike Heim, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Zoie Kern, Committee Secretary



2006

Senate Elections & Local Government Committee
_“Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

1/17

1/24

1/25

1/31

2/01

2/02

2/07

2/08

2/09

2/14

2/15

2/16

2/20

2/21

3/01

3/06

3/08

3/
09

3/14

3/16

3/21

Number
Excused

Number
Absent

Senator Tim Huelskamp,
Chair

X

X

Senator Kay O’Connor, Vice
Chair

>

>

>

>

>

e

Senator Donald Betts

Senator Les Donovan

Senator Marci Francisco

Senator Mike Peterson

Senator Dennis Pyle

Senator Roger Reitz

Senator Dennis Wilson

S I B B o Bl e

LS I I R T i e

LS IS B e B i e

LS I R R B i e

b P I I e B

ST I R Bl B e e

T I R Bl B B e

T S i B B i B

T e BT B e Bl

S B S I B B e

o =l IS B B e

ST B ISl B B il e

ST IR IS B B i B

EI IR i B B il e

EOT I i B B i e

CEI IR S B B Bl e

I I -G B i

LA B BT -G B B

T B BT B B Bl B

P A B B B B e

CI IESH B B Bl el

Senator Ralph Ostmeyer*

Ken Wilke, Revisor of
Statues

Martha Dorsey, Legislative
Research

Mike Heim, Legislative
Research

Zoie Kern, Committee
Secretary

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL DATE OF HEARING/ | DATE OF FINAL
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION ACTION BY FULL
COMMITTEE
SB 328 Housing discrimination, Referred to ELG No Action
removal of restrictive 1-09-06
covenants in homeowners
association documents.
SB 392 Concerning the membership | Hearing 2-08-06 BP
of directors of drainage 1-25-06
districts.
SB 397 Adoption of a child born in a | Hearing 2-08-06 BP
foreign country; evidence of | 1-31-06
U.S. citizenship.
SB 409 Elections; requiring reports | Hearing 2-08-06 BP
of complaints of election 1-24-06
crimes.
SB 410 Public officials; required Hearing 2-08-06 Referred to
training regarding KOMA 2-02-06 Sub-Committee
and KORA.
SB 419 Statements of substantial Hearing Referred to Judiciary
interests; filing required for | 2-01-06 3-15-06
certain officers and
employees of judicial
branch.
SB 448 Recall petitions requiring Referred to ELG 2-08-06 BP
court actions to be filled 1-26-06
within 30 days of decision. Hearing
2-07-06
SB 456 Open records; disclosure of | Referred to ELG 2-09-06
certain records pertaining to | 1-27-06 No Action
drivers of motor vehicles Hearing Referred to
transporting members of the | 2-08-06 Transportation
public. Hearing 3-02-06
SB 457 Use of public funds and Referred to ELG 2-08-06
equipment for lobbying 1-27-06 No Action
prohibited. Hearing Be passed in
2-09-06 Education 2-21-06
SB 460 Open meetings; outlawing Referred to ELG Not heard
serial meetings. 01-27-06




BILL DATE OF HEARING/ | DATE OF FINAL
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION ACTION BY FULL
COMMITTEE
SB 492 Repealing unilateral Referred to ELG 2-22-06
annexation procedure. 2-02-06 Be passed as
Hearing 02-14-06 amended
SB 497 Improvement districts; Hearing 2-21-06 3-23-06
qualifications of directors. Passed as amended
SB 498 Requiring continuing Referred to ELG 2-22-06
education for certain 2-03-06 Be passed as
contractors licensed by cities | Hearing 02-15-06 amended
and counties.
SB 499 Preauthorization of certain Referrred to ELG 2-22-06
exceptions to KORA 2-03-06 Be passed
Hearing 02-16-06
SB 545 Compensation and fees of Referred to ELG 3-21-06
county treasurers. 2-13-06 Be passed
Hearing 3-16-06 as amended
HB 2349 Annexation; mineral Referred to ELG 3-21-06
leaseholders. 2-25-06 Be passed
Hearing 3-16-06
HB 2667 Recreational commissions; Referred to ELG 3-21-06
removal of members. 2-24-06 Be passed
Hearing 3-16-06
HB 2676 Restrictive covenants; wood | Referred to ELG 3-21-06
shingles. 2-17-06 Be passed
Hearing 3-16-06
HB 2582 An act concerning Referred to ELG 3-21-06
homeowners associations;
restrictive covenants. Hearing 3-21-06 Be passed
HB 2720 Planning and zoning; plat Referred to ELG 3-21-06
approval procedure; reasons Be passed
for non-approval. Hearing 3-16-06
HB 2759 Bonded debt limitation; Hearing 3-01-06 3-01-06
Junction City Be passed
HB An act concerning elections; | Hearing 3-06-06 3-06-06
2744/2118 | relating to advanced voting. Be passed




