Senate Elections & Local Government Committee

2006

Chairperson: Senator Tim Huelskamp

Vice Chairperson: Senator Kay O'Connor

Ranking Minority Member: Senator Marci Francisco

Members:

Senator Donald Betts

Senator Les Donovan

Senator Mike Peterson

Senator Dennis Pyle

Senator Roger Reitz

Senator Dennis Wilson

Staff:

Ken Wilke, Revisor of Statutes

Martha Dorsey, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Mike Heim, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Zoie Kern, Committee Secretary

2006
Senate Elections & Local Government Committee
Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	1/17	1/24	1/25	1/31	2/01	2/02	2/07	2/08	2/09	2/14	2/15	2/16	2/20	2/21	3/01	3/06	3/08	3/ 09	3/14	3/16	3/21	Number Excused	Number Absent
Senator Tim Huelskamp, Chair	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Senator Kay O'Connor, Vice Chair	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	2	
Senator Donald Betts	Х	A	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Α	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х		2
Senator Les Donovan	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х		
Senator Marci Francisco	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X		
Senator Mike Peterson	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	X		
Senator Dennis Pyle	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X		
Senator Roger Reitz	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	х	Х	A	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	A	X	X		1
Senator Dennis Wilson	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	A	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	X		1
Senator Ralph Ostmeyer*																							
Ken Wilke, Revisor of Statues	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Martha Dorsey, Legislative Research	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	2	
Mike Heim, Legislative Research	X	X	X	A	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X		
Zoie Kern, Committee Secretary	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
* Temporary Member																							
X-Present																							
E - Excused																							
A - Absent																							

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE
SB 328	Housing discrimination, removal of restrictive covenants in homeowners association documents.	Referred to ELG 1-09-06	No Action
SB 392	Concerning the membership of directors of drainage districts.	Hearing 1-25-06	2-08-06 BP
SB 397	Adoption of a child born in a foreign country; evidence of U.S. citizenship.	Hearing 1-31-06	2-08-06 BP
SB 409	Elections; requiring reports of complaints of election crimes.	Hearing 1-24-06	2-08-06 BP
SB 410	Public officials; required training regarding KOMA and KORA.	Hearing 2-02-06	2-08-06 Referred to Sub-Committee
SB 419	Statements of substantial interests; filing required for certain officers and employees of judicial branch.	Hearing 2-01-06	Referred to Judiciary 3-15-06
SB 448	Recall petitions requiring court actions to be filled within 30 days of decision.	Referred to ELG 1-26-06 Hearing 2-07-06	2-08-06 BP
SB 456	Open records; disclosure of certain records pertaining to drivers of motor vehicles transporting members of the public.	Referred to ELG 1-27-06 Hearing 2-08-06	2-09-06 No Action Referred to Transportation Hearing 3-02-06
SB 457	Use of public funds and equipment for lobbying prohibited.	Referred to ELG 1-27-06 Hearing 2-09-06	2-08-06 No Action Be passed in Education 2-21-06
SB 460	Open meetings; outlawing serial meetings.	Referred to ELG 01-27-06	Not heard

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE		
SB 492	Repealing unilateral annexation procedure.	Referred to ELG 2-02-06 Hearing 02-14-06	2-22-06 Be passed as amended		
SB 497	Improvement districts; qualifications of directors.	Hearing 2-21-06	3-23-06 Passed as amended		
SB 498	Requiring continuing education for certain contractors licensed by cities and counties.	Referred to ELG 2-03-06 Hearing 02-15-06	2-22-06 Be passed as amended		
SB 499	Preauthorization of certain exceptions to KORA	Referrred to ELG 2-03-06 Hearing 02-16-06	2-22-06 Be passed		
SB 545	Compensation and fees of county treasurers.	Referred to ELG 2-13-06 Hearing 3-16-06	3-21-06 Be passed as amended		
НВ 2349	Annexation; mineral leaseholders.	Referred to ELG 2-25-06 Hearing 3-16-06	3-21-06 Be passed		
НВ 2667	Recreational commissions; removal of members.	Referred to ELG 2-24-06 Hearing 3-16-06	3-21-06 Be passed		
HB 2676	Restrictive covenants; wood shingles.	Referred to ELG 2-17-06 Hearing 3-16-06	3-21-06 Be passed		
HB 2582	An act concerning homeowners associations; restrictive covenants.	Referred to ELG Hearing 3-21-06	3-21-06 Be passed		
HB 2720	Planning and zoning; plat approval procedure; reasons for non-approval.	Referred to ELG Hearing 3-16-06	3-21-06 Be passed		
HB 2759	Bonded debt limitation; Junction City	Hearing 3-01-06	3-01-06 Be passed		
HB 2744/2118	An act concerning elections; relating to advanced voting.	Hearing 3-06-06	3-06-06 Be passed		